

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF A FINAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA 455 Golden Gate Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102-3688 Tel 415-865-4200 TDD 415-865-4272 Fax 415-865-4205 www.courts.ca.gov

Final EIR for the New Placerville Courthouse located in the City of Placerville in El Dorado County, California

February 25, 2015

Notice is hereby given that the Judicial Council of California, has prepared a Final Environmental Impact Report (Final EIR) for the proposed New Placerville Courthouse in Placerville, California. Section 15088 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines requires the Lead Agency to evaluate comments on environmental issues received from persons who reviewed the Draft Environmental Impact Report (Draft EIR), and prepare a written response addressing each comment.

The Final EIR consists of the oral and written comments received on the Draft EIR, and presents responses to environmental issues raised in the comments. In addition to the responses to comments, the Final EIR contains clarifications, corrections, or minor revisions that have been made to the Draft EIR. These minor changes do not affect the Draft EIR's analysis and do not change any conclusions of the Draft EIR. The new information provided in the Final EIR does not constitute "significant new information" within the meaning of CEQA so as to require recirculation of the draft EIR.

You may view and/or download the Final EIR from the following website:

http://courts.ca.gov/facilities-eldorado.htm#tab3472.

Electronic and printed copies are also available at the addresses listed below:

City of Placerville Planning Division 3101 Center Street Placerville, CA 95667 El Dorado County Library 345 Fairland Court Placerville, CA 95667

For questions and/or additional information, please contact:

Laura Sainz, Environmental Manager Judicial Council of California 2860 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 400 Sacramento, CA 95833 Phone: 916.263.7992 laura.sainz@jud.ca.gov